October 1, 1999

mrs 499



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or conv thereof

Parasitix Corporation 4980 Carroll Canyon Road San Diego, California 92121 Individual(s) Association General Partnership	Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation 1095 Morris Avenue Union, New Jersey 07083
Association	
☐ Centeral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 1, 1999	
3. Registration No. 1,526,480 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	7 • ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations involved: 1
Name: Charles A. Kirk, Trademark Counsel Dow AgroSciences LLC, affiliate company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, 1N 46268	8. Deposit account number: 04-1531 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0070 In the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C.

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Parasitix Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the state of

California, having its principal place of business at 4980 Carroll Canyon Road, San Diego,

California 92121, has obtained ownership of record of the trademark SAFECIDE as evidenced

by Registration No. 1,526,480, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1095 Morris

Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Parasitix Corporation does hereby assign unto the said Schering-Plough

Animal Health Corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration, above

mentioned, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and

registration.

Parasitix Corporation

Dated: October 1, 1999

Title: President

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	
STATE OF INDIANA)	ss:
COUNTY OF MARION)	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 1st day of October, 1999, personally appeared Nickelas D. Hein, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the President of Parasitix Corporation, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said instrument for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and as the act of the said company.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1st day of October, 1999.

[notarial seal]

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

Micaela A. Tanes, Notary Public Residing in Hamilton County

State of Indiana

My commission expires: May 27, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001971 FRAME: 0072